
Request for Bid(Open-Tender): ALA/574/24/MP 
Department: Mpumalanga - Agriculture Rural Development and 
Land Administration 
Bid Description: ESTABLISHMENT OF 500 KVA SOLAR 
PHOTOVOLTAIC (PV) PLANT AT SENTEEKO TEA ESTATE 
Place where goods, works or services are required: No. 7 
Government Boulevard - Mbombela, Nelspruit - Mbombela, Nelspruit 
- 1200 
 
 

Opening Date: Tuesday, 6 Feb 2024 
Closing Date: Thursday, 7 Mar 2024 12:00PM 
Modified Date: Tuesday, 6 Feb 2024 2:50PM 
 
 

Enquiries/Contact Person:  Ms. NI Mbuyane 
Email : NIMbuyane@mpg.gov.za 
Tel : 013-766-6118 
 
 

Briefing Session:  Yes 
Compulsory Briefing: Yes 
Date: Monday, 19 February 2024 - 10:00 
Venue: Venue: Senteeko Tea Estate Factory GPS 
Coordinates:25°42´35.17" S and 30°45´38.53" E 
 
 

Special Conditions: N/A 
 

mailto:NIMbuyane@mpg.gov.za
tel:0137666118

